The Economist/YouGov Poll
October 22 - 25, 2022 - 1500 U.S. Adult citizens

Sample 1500 U.S. Adult citizens
Conducted October 22 - 25, 2022
Margin of Error  +3.2%

1. Would you say things in this country today are...

Generally headed in the right direction ... 23%
Off onthe wrong track ... ..o 63%
Ot SUIE e e 13%

2. How would you describe the current state of the American economy?

EXCEIENt o e 4%
160 7o o Lo P 18%
Excellent / Good ... 22%
= L P 28%
POOT o e e 45%
Fair [ PO . 73%
DNt KN OW o e 5%

3. Which do you think is a more important problem facing the U.S. today: ?

UNEm IOy MmNt e e 4%
= o o 57%
Both equal ... e e 30%
N O SUNE ot 8%

4. Do you think the economy is growing or shrinking?

L0171 T 17%
SINKING e 50%
Staying about the same ... ..o e 20%
N O SUNE . e e e 13%

5. Do you believe the United States is currently in an economic recession?

B (= 58%
N O e e 21%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e 21%

6. How likely do you think it is that there will be an economic recession during the next twelve months?
Asked of those who do not think we are currently in an economic recession

VY LRIy o e 4%
Somewhat Kl ... e 18%
NOt Very eIy o e 8%
Not at all Kely ..o e 2%
N O SUNE . e e 10%

Not asked - Already in @ rECESSION ... ...ttt 58%
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7. Which of the following do you think is the best indicator of an economic recession?

The stock market INdeX . ... .o 7%
The unemployment rate and job reports ... 10%
The prices of goods and services you buy ... 46%
Your personal fiNANCES ... ... 4%
Whether the economy is shrinking or growing ... 21%
DOt KNOW e 12%

8. Six months from now do you think there will be...

HIgher Qas PriCeS ..ot e 48%
The SaME Qas PriCES ottt 21%
LOWEE G8S PriCES oottt ettt et e et et ettt et e e e 14%
N Ot SUNE . e 17%

9. Six months from now do you think there will be...

A higher rate of inflation ... ... 46%
The same rate of inflation ... ... .. i 22%
Alower rate of inflation ... ... 16%
N Ot SUIE ittt e e e 16%

10. Six months from now do you think there will be...

Higher interest rates . ... .o 57%
The same interest rates ... ..ot e 20%
LoWer INtErest raleS .. .ot 7%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e e e 17%

11. How much have you felt the impact of this high inflation in your own life?

A Ot o 50%
ALl 42%
NOT At All .o e 8%

12. Do you personally know anyone who has been laid off from their job in the last 12 months? Check all that
apply.

XS, N ot 8%
Yes, afamily member ... 12%
Yes, a close frienNd . ... 13%
O e e 66%
Prefer NOL 10 SAY ... 4%

13. How much attention have you been paying to the 2022 congressional elections?

A Ot o e 41%
AT 40%
NONE At All . e 19%
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14. How likely is it that you will vote in the 2022 congressional elections in November?
Asked of registered voters

Definitely Will VOt ..o e e 65%
Probably Will VOte .. .. 8%
Maybe Will VOte ... 6%
Probably will not vote . ... ... 2%
Definitely Will NOt VOte ... 4%
DNt KNOW .o e 3%
[have already VOted . ... ... e 11%

15. Why might you not vote in the 2022 congressional elections? Check all that apply.
Asked of those who haven not already voted and say that they will not "definitely vote"

[ don’t know how/where to vote ... ... i 8%
[ don’t know how/where to registertovote ........ ... 10%
My vote doesn’t matter ... ... i e 20%
There are no competitive races where I live ... . i 7%
e T 0 8 o= T 10%
[ don’t like any of the candidates ........ ..o 25%
IS 100 INCONVENIENT ... e e e i 13%
| would have to vote in person and don'twantto ... 16%
Other forms of political participation matter more (protests, signing petitions, etc.) ........ 9%
I missed the deadline to registerto vote ......... ..o 10%
Too much work to research the candidates and proposals ................ocoviiiin.t, 15%
L 13 T 12%

16. In the election for the U.S. House of Representatives in the district where you live, which party’s candidate
[will you / did you] vote for?
Asked of registered voters

The Democratic Party candidate ........ ... 46%
The Republican Party candidate ......... ... 42%
O BT e 1%
N O SUME .ttt 8%
[ [will/did] not vote inthis race ... e 3%

17. How closely are you following the race for the U.S. House of Representatives in your congressional district?

VY ClOSElY o e 26%
Somewhat Closely ... e 29%
NOLVEIY ClOSEIY ..o e e e 27%
Not following at all .. ..o 17%

18. Which election is most important to you?

U S, SBNate .o 13%
U.S. House of Representatives ...........ouiiiiiii e 5%
Both are equally important ... .. e 82%
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19. Which election are you following most closely?

U S, SeNate ..o e 16%
U.S. House of Representatives ......... ..o 7%
Following both about equally ... 77%

20. Do you have a good idea of which candidate you'll vote for in the U.S. Senate election in your state, or are
you still making up your mind?
Asked of registered voters in states with a U.S. Senate seat on the ballot

| have a good idea of who 'l vote for ... ... .. 77%
m still making up my mind ... ..o e 13%
| don’t plan to vote in the election this November ........... ... .., 4%
Ot SUIE ot e 6%

21. How closely are you following the race for the U.S. Senate seat in your state?
Asked of people living in states with a U.S. Senate seat on the ballot

VBrY ClOSlY .o 31%
Somewhat ClOSElY ... 31%
NOL VEIY ClOSEIY ot e e e e 22%
Not following at all ... ..o e 17%

22. In the 2022 congressional elections, how [will you / did you] cast your vote?
Among likely voters

In person early, before election day ... ... e 25%
By mail or absentee ballot, sending it back by mail or post office ............... ...l 24%
By mail or absentee ballot, returning it at a vote center, elections dropbox or other official voting
] 1 P 12%
Inperson on election day ... ... 38%
N o) =11 1%

23. Compared to voting in previous Congressional election years, are you more or less enthusiastic about voting
in this year’s election?

More enthuSIastiC ..o 36%
Less eNthUSIASTiC ...t e 16%
ADOUL the SAMIE .. 35%
N Ot SUIE et e e e e e e e 14%

24. In the past two years, which of the following have you done? Check all that apply.

GONE 0 @ ProtESt . 9%
Signed a petition ... . 26%
Donated to a political campaign or candidate ... 18%
Posted about a political issue on social media ... 31%
NONE Of tNESE . 48%
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25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

31.

Have you ever voted in any election?
YOS ot e e e e 77%
O e e 16%
I o) =11 8%

What is your preference for the outcome of this year’s elections for the U.S. Senate?
Senate controlled by Democrats ... ..o 36%
Senate controlled by Republicans ........ ... 36%
Senate evenly divided between both parties ... 12%
N DI I ENCE . 16%

What do you expect will be the outcome of this year’s elections for the U.S. Senate?
Democrats win majority inthe Senate ... 27%
Republicans win majority inthe Senate ........ ... 34%
Senate remains evenly divided between both parties ........... ... 13%
N O SUNE . e 26%
What is your preference for the outcome of this year’s elections for the U.S. House of Representatives?
House controlled by Democrats ... e 37%
House controlled by Republicans ........ ... e 37%
House evenly divided between both parties ... 10%
N DI ErENCE .o e 16%

What do you expect will be the outcome of this year’s elections for the U.S. House of Representatives?
Democrats retain majority inthe House ... ..o 25%
Republicans win majority inthe House ........ ... 38%
House becomes evenly divided between both parties .......... ... .l 10%
1N o =T 26%

Do you want Joe Biden to run for president again in 20247
YOS ot e e 22%
N O it e 54%
N Ot SUIE et e e e e e e e e 24%

Do you want Donald Trump to run for president again in 20247
= 25%
N O e e 59%

Ot SUNE et e e e e 17%
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32. How did you vote in recent elections for U.S. President?
Asked of those old enough to vote in the respective election

The The
Democratic Republican  Someone Did not Don’t
candidate candidate else vote remember

Past Presidential Votes — 2020 (Biden

vs. Trump) 42% 36% 5% 15% 3%
Past Presidential Votes — 2016

(Clinton vs. Trump) 37% 37% 6% 17% 3%
Past Presidential Votes — 2012

(Obama vs. Romney) 42% 31% 5% 19% 4%
Past Presidential Votes — 2008

(Obama vs. McCain) 42% 33% 4% 16% 5%
Past Presidential Votes — 2004 (Kerry

vs. Bush) 32% 39% 3% 18% 7%
Past Presidential Votes — 2000 (Gore

vs. Bush) 32% 42% 2% 18% 6%
Past Presidential Votes — 1996

(Clinton vs. Dole) 40% 33% 3% 18% 7%
Past Presidential Votes — 1992

(Clinton vs. Bush) 38% 37% 3% 15% 7%
Past Presidential Votes — 1988

(Dukakis vs. Bush) 25% 45% 3% 18% 9%
Past Presidential Votes — 1984

(Mondale vs. Reagan) 23% 51% 1% 17% 8%

33. What is more important to you in deciding which candidate to vote for?

The character and personal qualities of acandidate ..................cocoiiiiiii.. 19%
The party and policies a candidate SUPPOItS . .....o.iii it 26%
Both equally important . ... e 55%

34. Do you usually vote for Democrats or Republicans?

Usually vote for DEMOCIatS . .....uiit e e 38%
Usually vote for RepubliCans . ...... ... e 31%
Depends on the candidates ........... .o 31%

35. How often would you say you vote for Republicans?
Asked of those who usually vote for Democrats

N BV o e e e e 52%
NIy ONCE oottt e e 21%
A W BIMIES oot e 24%
MOrE O BN e 3%
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36. How often would you say you vote for Democrats?
Asked of those who usually vote for Republicans

= 48%
ONlY BN e e 20%
AW iMoot e 30%
MOrE O BN o 2%

37. Would you say you have voted more often for Democrats or Republicans?
Asked of those whose vote depends on the candidates

More often for DemoCrats ..........ouiii i 21%
More often for Republicans ... ... i 26%
Equally often for Democrats and Republicans ... 53%

38. Would you call yourself a ...

7= 0 T o = 1 33%
RepUD AN . e 28%
INdependent .. ... 26%
None of the @bOVE ... i 13%

39. Would you say that you are more a supporter of Donald Trump or the Republican Party?
Asked of those who call themselves Republican

DONald TrUMID ot e 39%
Republican Party . ... e 55%
N O SUNE o e 6%

40. Do you think American democracy is currently under threat?

D (== 66%
N O e e 15%
Ot SUIE ettt et e e e e e e 18%

41. When you say that American democracy is currently under threat, which of the following things did you have
in mind? Check all that you were thinking about.
Asked of those who think American democracy is currently under threat

Voting by people who are ineligible ... ... i 40%
Votes not being counted accurately ......... ... 42%
Candidates not accepting election results ... ... 56%
Political eXtremiSm ... e 73%
VI0lENt PrOtEStS . 54%
LT g4 F=TaTo =T T 52%
Bribes and Corruption .. ... .o 67%
NONe Of the @bOVE ... e 3%
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42. Would you call yourself any of the following things? Check all that apply.

PrO-lifE o 20%
Pro-ChOICE .. 33%
Liberal .. e 24%
Y10 Yo =T = (= 29%
CONSEIVAtIVE ...t s 29%
S Yo o3 - =) 9%
LD arian .o 9%
None of the @bOVE . ... i 13%

D (= 29%
N O e e 52%
Ot SUIE ittt e e e e e e e e 20%

44. Would you consider voting for a candidate who was pro-life?

D (= 45%
N O e e 27%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e 28%

45. Would you consider voting for a candidate who was pro-choice?

(== 57%
N O et e 18%
N Ot QUM oottt e e e e 26%

D (= 37%
N O e e e 47%
Ot SUME ettt e e e e 17%

(= 61%
N O et e e e e e 20%
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48. Do you consider the following countries to be an ally or an enemy of the United States?

Ally Friendly Unfriendly Enemy
Russia 2% 6% 26% 53%
China 4% 11% 32% 38%
Ukraine 24% 49% 7% 5%
Iran 3% 8% 26% 44%
Israel 35% 30% 9% 5%
Italy 27% 48% 5% 1%
United Kingdom 54% 27% 4% 1%
North Korea 4% 8% 21% 53%

49. In the war between Russia and Ukraine, who do you think is currently winning?

RUSSIa . e 13%
L] = 1] P 29%
1N =11 = 36%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e 22%

50. Who is more likely to be the eventual winner of the conflict between Russia and Ukraine?

RUSSIA .ot e 18%
L] 11 = 31%
Equally lIKely .o e 16%
Nt SUIE ot e e e e 35%

51. A year from now, do you think Vladimir Putin will still be the president of Russia?

D (= 35%
N O e e e 27%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e 37%

52. A year from now, do you think Volodymyr Zelensky will still be the president of Ukraine?

D (== 50%
N O e e 14%
Ot SUIE ittt et e e e e e e 36%

53. How many Russian people do you think support Russia’s invasion of Ukraine?

Al Of M L 3%
MOSt Of them .o 11%
About half Of them ..o 27%
AfeW Of TN o e 32%
NONE Of tNEM L e e e 4%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e e e e 22%

Not sure
12%
15%
16%
19%
21%
19%
13%
14%
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54. How likely do you think it is that Russian forces will use nuclear weapons in Ukraine?

VY LKLY o e 8%
Somewhat Kely ... o e 29%
NoOt Very eIy . e 30%
Not liKely at all ... s 9%
N Ot SUNE . e 24%

55. How likely do you think it is that Russian forces will use nuclear weapons outside of Ukraine?

VY Kl o e 7%
Somewhat Kely ... e 22%
NOt VEIY Ky o e e e e 27%
Not likely at all ... e 17%
N O SUNE . 28%

56. Compared to five years ago, would you say there is a greater chance, a lesser chance, or about the same
chance of...

About the
Greater Lesser same Don’t know
A new Cold War 53% 9% 22% 16%
A nuclear war 47% 9% 28% 16%

57. Do you approve or disapprove of the U.S. government’s economic sanctions on Russia?

SHONGlY @PPIOVE ..t e 38%
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE ..ttt e e 25%
Somewhat diSAPPIOVE ...ttt e e 11%
SHONGlY AiSAPPIOVE e 6%
N O SUNE . e e e 21%

58. Do you think that the U.S. government’s sanctions on Russia are having an effect?

D (= 32%
N O et e 32%
Ot SUME ettt e e e e 36%

Increasing military aid to UKraine ... ... i e 27%
Decreasing military aid to UKraine ... ..o e 21%
Maintaining the same amount of military aid to Ukraine ...............c.coiiiiiiiiiat. 30%
N O SUNE . e 22%

10
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60. In terms of Russia’s invasion of Ukraine, do you think the U.S. government’s response...
Should be tougher . ... e
Should be 1ess toUgh ...
IS @bOUL FIgNt L
N Ot SUME .t e e

61. In terms of Russia’s invasion of Ukraine, do you think the response of the U.S’s European allies...

Should be tougher ... .
Should be 1eSS t0UGN ... i
IS @DOUL Mgt .. e
N O SUNE . e

62. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Some-
Some- what
Very what unfavor-  Very unfa-
favorable  favorable  Favorable able vorable
Herschel Walker 14% 19% 34% 8% 27%
Raphael Warnock 17% 13% 30% 6% 18%
John Fetterman 15% 14% 29% 7% 21%
Mehmet Oz (Dr. Oz) 11% 28% 39% 13% 26%
J.D. Vance 10% 13% 24% 7% 15%
Tim Ryan 10% 15% 25% 10% 11%
Stacey Abrams 21% 13% 34% 7% 24%
Brian Kemp 9% 16% 24% 11% 12%
Beto O’Rourke 15% 16% 32% 10% 24%
Greg Abbott 16% 13% 29% 7% 21%
Gretchen Whitmer 15% 13% 28% 8% 19%
Tudor Dixon 9% 10% 19% 6% 9%
Marco Rubio 15% 21% 37% 13% 24%
Val Demings 14% 14% 28% 6% 9%
Mark Kelly 13% 16% 29% 7% 11%
Blake Masters 8% 13% 21% 6% 11%

Unfavor-
able

35%
24%
28%
39%
23%
21%
30%
24%
34%
28%
27%
15%
37%
15%
19%
17%

11

Don’t
know
31%
46%
43%
22%
54%
54%
36%
52%
35%
43%
45%
66%
27%
57%
52%
63%
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63. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Some-
Some- what
Very what unfavor-  Very unfa-
favorable favorable  Favorable able vorable
Doug Emhoff 9% 13% 22% 7% 7%
Jill Biden 25% 21% 46% 12% 27%
Michelle Obama 33% 20% 53% 11% 26%
Barack Obama 34% 19% 53% 12% 27%
Merrick Garland 12% 19% 31% 9% 19%

64. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Some-
Some- what
Very what unfavor-  Very unfa-
favorable  favorable  Favorable able vorable
Liz Truss 6% 16% 22% 13% 14%
Boris Johnson 7% 22% 30% 19% 16%
King Charles llI 8% 31% 39% 22% 12%

65. Which of the following best describes your history of having a student loan?
[ currently have a student [0an ... ...
| previously have had a student loan, but itis paid off ........ ... ..o,
I have never had a studentloan ... .. ... i

Unfavor-
able

14%
39%
37%
38%
28%

Unfavor-
able

28%
35%
34%

Don’t
know
64%
15%
10%
9%
41%

Don’t
know
51%
35%
27%

66. Do you support or oppose the federal government canceling up to $10,000 in federal student loans for each

person with student loan debt who earns less than $125,000 a year?
SHONGlY SUPPOI e e e
SOMEWhAL SUPPOI . e
SOMEWNAL OPPOSE . ittt e
S ONGIY OPPOSE ittt ettt
Ot SUNE . e

67. Do you think it is fair or not fair for the federal government to cancel up to $10,000 in federal student loans?

=Y
N Ot faIr oo e
Ot UM ettt e e e e e e

12
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68. In general, do you think student loan debt is something the federal government has any responsibility to
address?

B (== 42%
N O e e e 38%
Ot SUIE ettt e e e e e 20%

69. How much, if anything, have you heard about the government website to apply for federal student loan debt
forgiveness?

A Ot o e 22%
AT o 51%
Nothing at all ..o 27%

70. Eligible borrowers who meet a certain income bracket can apply to have all or part of their federal loans
forgiven. From your understanding, do you qualify to have any federal student loan debt forgiven?
Asked of those who currently have a student loan

D (= 68%
N O e e e 13%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e 19%

71. Have you tried to request any federal student loan debt forgiveness through the government website?
Asked of people who think they qualify for loan forgiveness

Yes, and | SUCCEEABA ... ..o 58%
Yes, but lwas unable 10 ... ... 6%
No, | did not try to request debt forgiveness ... 36%

72. Qverall, do you think that $10,000 student debt reduction is ...?

TO0 MUCKH o e 32%
TOO e e e e 22%
About the right amouNnt ... 26%
Nt SUIE ot e e e e e 19%

73. In order to make up for past discrimination, do you support or oppose special programs which make special
efforts to help minorities get ahead?

SHONGlY SUPPOIT e e e 20%
SOMEWhAL SUPPOIT .o e 26%
SOMEWNAL OPPOSE . ittt 15%
S ONGIY OPPOSE .ttt ittt e e 23%
N Ot SUNE e e 16%

74. Does everyone in the U.S., regardless of their race, have an equal opportunity for education?

D (== 48%
N O o e 36%
Ot SUIE ettt e e e e e e e e e 16%

13
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75. In order to further student body diversity in higher education, should colleges and universities ever consider
an applicant’s race along with other factors?

(== 23%
N O ettt e 54%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e 23%

76. Have colleges and universities done too much, too little, or the right amount to ensure student body diversity?

DONE 100 MUCKH L e e e 29%
DoNe 100 It ..o 22%
Have done the right amount ... . e 20%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e e e 29%

77. How much have you heard about the Supreme Court hearing cases involving the University of North Carolina
and Harvard University on racial preferences in college admissions?

A Ot e e 9%
AT o e 37%
Nothing at all ... o 54%

78. Do you generally support or oppose affirmative action in college admissions?

RS (0] 0T V=TT o] oo 12%
SOMEWh AL SUPPOIT . e e 24%
SOMEWNAL OPPOSE ..ttt 13%
S ONGIY OPPOSE .ttt e 23%
N Ot SUNE . e 28%

79. In order to further diversity in the workplace, should companies ever consider a candidate’s race along with
other factors?

D (= 20%
N O et e 57%
Ot SUIE ottt e e e 23%

80. Have companies done too much, too little, or the right amount to ensure workplace diversity?

DONE 100 MUCK .o e 25%
Done t00 little ... 27%
Have done the right amount ... ... e 21%
N Ot SUIE .t e e e e e e 28%

81. How interested, or not, are you in MLB (for example - watch on TV, listen to on radio, attend in-person, follow
on internet or social media)?

Not at all interested ... ..o 45%
Alittle bitinterested ... 22%
Somewhat interested ... i e 16%
This is one of My TOP interests . ... e 8%
DON t KNOW o e 9%

14
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82. Which, if any, of the following MLB teams do you support? Please select one option only.
Asked of people who are interested in MLB

Arizona Diamondbacks ... 1%
ALlaNta Braves ... .ot 3%
Baltimore Ori0leS ..ot e 1%
BOStON Red SOX .ttt e 3%
Chicago CUDS ..t e 4%
Chicago WhiIte SOX ..ttt et 2%
CinCiNnati Reds ... i e 1%
Cleveland INdians ... ..ot e et e e 1%
Colorado ROCKIES . ... 1%
Dt TIgOrS ittt 3%
HOUSION ASIrOS .ottt e e e e e e e e e e 3%
Kansas City ROYals ... ..o e 2%
LOS ANQEIES ANQEIS .o e 2%
LOS ANGElES DOUGEIS .ttt ettt e 2%
Miami Marling ..o 1%
MIlWaUKEE BreWErS ..ttt e e et e e e e 1%
MINNESOta TWINS ..ttt e et e e et e 2%
NEW YOrK MEtS .ot e e e e e e e e e e e 3%
NEW YOrk YanKees .. ... e e e 5%
OaKland AthletiCs ... 1%
Philadelphia Phillies . ... e e 2%
Pittsburgh Pirates ... 0%
San Diego Padres ... 1%
San FranCisCo Giants .......ooiuii i e 1%
Seattle MariNers ... e 1%
St. Louis Cardinals . .....iii i 2%
TampPa Bay Rays ...t 1%
XS RANGEIS .ttt e 2%
TOronto BlUE Jays ... e 0%
Washington Nationals ..o e e e 1%
Not applicable - 1 do not supporta MLBteam ... ... 47%

83. Have you watched any MLB playoff games this month?
Asked of people who are interested in MLB

B (= 53%

84. Do you plan on watching any of the 2022 World Series?
Asked of people who are interested in MLB

(== 62%
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85. If these two teams played in the 2022 World Series, which team would you WANT to win?
Asked of people who are interested in MLB

HOUSION ASIr0S ..ot e e e e e e e e e 41%
Philadelphia Phillies . ... 59%

86. If these two teams played in the 2022 World Series, which team do you think WOULD win?
Asked of people who are interested in MLB

HOUSION ASIrOS ..ottt e e e e e 51%
Philadelphia Phillies . ... i 49%

87. How important are the following issues to you?

Very Somewhat Not very Unimpor-

Important Important Important tant
Jobs and the economy 63% 29% 5% 2%
Immigration 48% 33% 14% 5%
Climate change and the environment 42% 25% 16% 17%
Foreign policy 36% 45% 14% 5%
National Security 57% 32% 7% 4%
Education 55% 32% 10% 3%
Health care 61% 27% 8% 3%
Taxes and government spending 57% 33% 8% 2%
Abortion 45% 27% 17% 12%
Civil rights 47% 30% 16% 6%
Civil liberties 49% 32% 13% 6%
Guns 51% 27% 14% 8%
Crime 58% 29% 10% 3%
Criminal justice reform 43% 36% 15% 6%
Inflation/prices 72% 21% 4% 3%
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88. Which of these is the most important issue for you?

INflatiON/PrICES .. 24%
Climate change and the environment ... ... . 11%
Health Care ... 10%
2o T 1o ) o 9%
Jobs and the economy ... ... 8%
Taxes and government SPENAiNG ... .o.iriei it e 7%
EUCAION . e 6%
0T 1o =1 1o o 5%
NationNal SECUILY .ottt e 5%
GUNS ottt e e e 4%
O] 10 T 4%
VIl FIGNES o e 3%
Vil DIt eSS . e 2%
Criminal Justice reform ... o 2%
FOrIgN POLICY .ttt 1%

89. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Some-
Some- what
Very what unfavor-  Very unfa-  Unfavor- Don’t
favorable  favorable  Favorable able vorable able know
Joe Biden 21% 23% 43% 12% 38% 50% 6%
Kamala Harris 16% 23% 39% 12% 39% 51% 10%
Nancy Pelosi 15% 19% 34% 12% 42% 54% 12%
Kevin McCarthy 7% 20% 27% 13% 27% 40% 33%
Mitch McConnell 5% 19% 24% 18% 37% 56% 20%
Chuck Schumer 13% 18% 30% 14% 32% 46% 24%
Donald Trump 23% 16% 39% 11% 43% 54% 7%

90. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the political parties?

Some-
Some- what
Very what unfavor-  Very unfa-  Unfavor- Don’t
favorable  favorable  Favorable able vorable able know
The Democratic Party 18% 25% 43% 14% 34% 48% 9%
The Republican Party 15% 28% 42% 15% 33% 48% 10%
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91. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling his job as President?

S ONGlY @PPIOVE .. e 15%
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE ..t 26%
AP PI OV . 42%
Somewhat diSAPPIOVE ...ttt e e 3%
SHrONGlY AiSAPPIOVE ..t e 38%
DS AP P OV ...t e 51%
Ot SUNE e e e 8%

92. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling these specific issues?

Some-
Some- what Strongly
Strongly what disap- disap- Disap-
approve approve Approve prove prove prove
Jobs and the economy 14% 26% 40% 12% 36% 48%
Immigration 9% 22% 31% 16% 38% 54%
Foreign policy 16% 23% 39% 14% 32% 46%
Guns 9% 22% 32% 18% 34% 52%
Inflation/prices 11% 21% 32% 13% 43% 56%
93. Regardless of whether you agree with him, do you like or dislike Joe Biden as a person?
LiKe @ 0 e e 21%
LiKe SOMEWhat ... . e 18%
Neither like Nor disliKe . ... ..o e e et 19%
Dislike SOMEWhat ... ... e 10%
DisliKe @ 10t . 25%
N0 =T U 8%

94. Overall, do you approve or disapprove of the way that the United States Congress is handling its job?

SHONGIY APPIOVE ..t 4%
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE ..ttt et e 16%
Neither approve Nor diSAPPrOVE .. ...ttt e aens 18%
Somewhat diSAPPIOVE .. ...t e 21%
SHrONGlY AiSAPPIOVE .. e 31%
Ot SUNE et e e 11%
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95. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following groups in Congress?

Some-
Some- what
Very what unfavor-  Very unfa-
favorable  favorable  Favorable able vorable
Democrats in Congress 16% 25% 41% 15% 33%
Republicans in Congress 10% 27% 37% 19% 33%

Unfavor-
able

48%
52%

96. Do you approve or disapprove of the way the Supreme Court of the United States is handling its job?

S ONGlY AP0V .t 13%
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE ..ttt e 29%
Somewhat diSaPPIOVE ...ttt 17%
SIrONGlY AiSAPPIOVE .. e 26%
N O SUNE . 15%

97. In general, how would you describe the political viewpoint of the Supreme Court of the United States?

Ny DAl . 3%
Liberal . e 7%
1Y/ To o == (= 26%
CONSEIVAtIVE ... it 22%
NIy CONSEIVALIVE ..ttt ettt e et e e e e 22%
N O SUNE .t e 20%

98. Overall, do you think the economy is getting better or worse?

Getting better . o 9%
ADOUL the SaME ... 23%
GEtliNg WOISE . e 56%
N Ot SUIE e e e e e 11%

99. Do you think the stock market will be higher or lower 12 months from now?

Higher 18%
ADOUL ThE SAME . . e e 23%
0 1 30%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e e e 29%

100. Would you say that you and your family are...

Better off financially than you were ayearago ...........coiuiiiiiiiiiiiiii i, 11%
About the same financially as youwere ayearago .............cooiiiiiiiininiinanenen.. 34%
Worse off financially than youwere ayearago ..........coiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiianans 45%
Ot SUNE e e 10%
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101. Six months from now do you think there will be...

MOrE JODS e 16%
The same amount of JObS ... o e 34%
Fewer Jobs .. 28%
N Ot SUNE . e e 23%

102. How worried are you about losing your job?

VEIY WOITIEA o ettt e e e e e e 11%
SOMEWhAt WOTTIEA . . e e 32%
NOE VEIY WOITIEA .. e e 56%

103. If you lost your job, how hard would it be for you to find a new job that paid as much as you are making now?

Very hard — | would probably have to take apay cut. ..., 27%
Somewhat hard — It might take a while before | found a job that paid as much. ........... 36%
NOt VY Nard .o s 25%
N Ot SUIE e e e e 11%

104. How happy would you say you are with your current job?

Y= Y 1 =T o] 0 23%
=T 0 ) 40%
Neither happy NOr UNhappy . ..o e 28%
LU g =T o o 6%
RV =T 2T a1 =T oo 3%

105. In general, how would you describe your own political viewpoint?

Very [Deral .o 10%
I o= = 15%
1Y 0T [T = = 33%
CONSEIVALIVE ..ttt ittt et e e 18%
VEry CONSEIVALIVE ... 10%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e e e 13%

106. Political Party Identification

SIrONG DEMOCIAt ...t 23%
Not very strong Democrat . ........oiu i 11%
Lean DemoOCral ... e 8%
1 a0 =T o T=T o 1= o | 17%
Lean Republican . ... e 7%
Not very strong Republican ... ... i e 11%
Strong Republican ... ... e 18%
N Ot SUNE e 6%
DNt KNOW .o e e 0%
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107. Do you identify as a MAGA Republican?
Asked of Republicans
= 39%
N O ittt e 43%
Nt SUIE i e e e e s 18%
108. Would you say that Joe Biden legitimately won the 2020 election, or not?
Biden legitimately won the election ....... ... 62%
Biden did NOT legitimately win the election .......... ... . i, 38%
109. Who did you vote for in the election for President in 20207?
JOB Biden o e 35%
DoNald TrUMID et 32%
L0 1 =T 1%
Did not vote for President ... ... i e 32%
110. Generally speaking, do you think of yourself as a ...?
D MO Al S .t e 33%
INAEPENAENES ... e 38%
RePUDIICANS .. e 29%
111. Are you...?
/= 48%
Female . 52%
112. Respondent age by category
UNAEr B0 ottt e e e 21%
B0-44 e 24%
A8 33%
Bt Lt e 22%
113. What racial or ethnic group best describes you?
WhitE . e 67%
BlaCK . 13%
HiS AN C .ttt 13%
O N e 7%
114. What is the highest level of education you have completed?
HS OF 188 i 36%
SOME COllBGE .o e 29%
College grad .. ... 22%
POStgrad .. 13%
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115. What is your marital status?

1Y =T = 45%
S 1T 0 = L - 1 (=Y [ 2%
1Y (o= 13%
IO .o e e 6%
N =Y g0 T T =T 30%
Domestic / civil partnership ... 4%

116. Are you the parent or guardian of any children under the age of 18?
YOS o e 19%

117. In what region of the country do you reside?
Calculated from respondent’s state of residence

NOM NS .o 17%
MW St e e 22%
SOULN e 38%
L 2T 23%

118. How would you describe the place where you live?

UIDan oo e 30%
SUBUID o e 35%
RUFA O NG .o 35%

119. Are you of Spanish, Latino, or Hispanic origin or descent?
(A 13%

120. Thinking back over the last year, what was your family’s annual income?

UNder S50K . 40%
B50-100K e s 27%
o K00 3o T 1T =Y 19%
Prefer NOT 10 SAY ..o 14%

121. Do you personally (or jointly with a spouse), have any money invested in the stock market right now, either
in an individual stock or in a mutual fund?
YOS e 43%
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Sponsorship
Fieldwork
Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents

Margin of error

Survey mode

Questions not reported

The Economist

YouGov

October 22 - 25, 2022

U.S. Citizens, age 18 and over

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in panel to be repre-
sentative of adult U.S. citizens.

The sample was weighted according to gender, age, race, education,
2020 election turnout and Presidential vote, baseline party identifi-
cation, and current voter registration status. Demographic weighting
targets come from the 2019 American Community Survey. Baseline
party identification is the respondent’s most recent answer given prior
to March 15, 2022, and is weighted to the estimated distribution at
that time (33% Democratic, 28% Republican). The weights range
from 0.084 to 6.527, with a mean of one and a standard deviation of
0.751.

1500
1335 (Registered voters)

+ 3.2% (adjusted for weighting)
+ 2.9% (Registered voters)

Web-based interviews

53 questions not reported.
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